



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

02-108PA Wilmington Pike Resurfacing PID 116893

5204-77750

Federal

Description

Local

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,205,230.00	Displayed
(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,259,848.50	Displayed
(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	\$1,541,122.92	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Paving									
0010	202-5000	EACH	300.000	\$11.000	\$3,300.00	\$10.000	\$3,000.00	\$25.000	\$7,500.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0020	254-1300	SY	1,473.000	\$3.500	\$5,155.50	\$12.000	\$17,676.00	\$6.000	\$8,838.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"									
0030	254-1501	SY	35,902.000	\$3.500	\$125,657.00	\$2.750	\$98,730.50	\$3.250	\$116,681.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, 2.5", AS PER PLAN									
0040	407-2000	GAL	7,328.000	\$3.500	\$25,648.00	\$3.500	\$25,648.00	\$1.000	\$7,328.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0050	441-1000	TON	2,094.000	\$100.000	\$209,400.00	\$98.000	\$205,212.00	\$125.000	\$261,750.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0060	826-0100	TON	3,141.000	\$115.000	\$361,215.00	\$100.000	\$314,100.00	\$150.000	\$471,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5"), FIBER TYPE C									
0070	441-1100	TON	129.000	\$100.000	\$12,900.00	\$172.000	\$22,188.00	\$180.000	\$23,220.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0080	611-2810	EACH	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$240.000	\$2,400.00	\$900.000	\$9,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0090	611-2825	EACH	7.000	\$650.000	\$4,550.00	\$1,150.000	\$8,050.00	\$1,200.000	\$8,400.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0100	611-2826	EACH	5.000	\$850.000	\$4,250.00	\$1,550.000	\$7,750.00	\$1,800.000	\$9,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$43,135.670	\$43,135.67	\$63,350.000	\$63,350.00	\$53,000.000	\$53,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0120	621-2000	EACH	120.000	\$35.000	\$4,200.00	\$45.000	\$5,400.00	\$43.470	\$5,216.40
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW									
0130	621-1000	EACH	185.000	\$35.000	\$6,475.00	\$45.000	\$8,325.00	\$43.470	\$8,041.95
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED									
0140	621-3000	EACH	21.000	\$35.000	\$735.00	\$45.000	\$945.00	\$43.470	\$912.87
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE									
0150	632-6302	EACH	10.000	\$1,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$1,365.000	\$13,650.00	\$1,365.000	\$13,650.00
DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN									
0160	644-1200	MILE	2.300	\$2,000.000	\$4,600.00	\$1,355.000	\$3,116.50	\$1,354.000	\$3,114.20
LANE LINE, 4"									
0170	644-1600	MILE	1.750	\$2,000.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,130.000	\$7,227.50	\$4,128.000	\$7,224.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID (MILE)									
0180	644-1500	MILE	1.500	\$2,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$5,055.000	\$7,582.50	\$5,051.000	\$7,576.50
CENTER LINE, 4" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID (MILE)									
0190	644-1820	FOOT	1,062.000	\$3.500	\$3,717.00	\$1.250	\$1,327.50	\$1.250	\$1,327.50
CHANNELIZING LINE 8"									
0200	644-2100	FOOT	212.000	\$7.000	\$1,484.00	\$7.000	\$1,484.00	\$7.000	\$1,484.00
STOP LINE, 24"									
0210	644-2210	FOOT	1,000.000	\$7.000	\$7,000.00	\$3.500	\$3,500.00	\$3.500	\$3,500.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 24"									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	644-3000	EACH	16.000	\$250.000	\$4,000.00	\$105.000	\$1,680.00	\$105.000	\$1,680.00
LANE ARROW									
0230	644-2501	FOOT	203.000	\$4.000	\$812.00	\$2.000	\$406.00	\$2.000	\$406.00
DOTTED LINE, 6"									
0240	901-6375	EACH	10.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$60.000	\$600.00	\$300.000	\$3,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0250	901-6380	EACH	3.000	\$400.000	\$1,200.00	\$800.000	\$2,400.00	\$900.000	\$2,700.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0260	901-6385	EACH	2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$950.000	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0270	902-2010	EACH	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$240.000	\$2,400.00	\$900.000	\$9,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0280	902-2015	EACH	7.000	\$650.000	\$4,550.00	\$1,150.000	\$8,050.00	\$1,200.000	\$8,400.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0290	902-2020	EACH	5.000	\$850.000	\$4,250.00	\$1,550.000	\$7,750.00	\$1,800.000	\$9,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
29 items	Section Totals:			\$872,934.17		\$845,848.50		\$1,064,500.92	
Section: 2 - Concrete Work									
0300	202-2101	FOOT	2,510.000	\$15.000	\$37,650.00	\$13.000	\$32,630.00	\$15.000	\$37,650.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0310	202-3021	SF	3,820.000	\$6.000	\$22,920.00	\$3.500	\$13,370.00	\$4.000	\$15,280.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0320	202-1110	LF	178.000	\$90.000	\$16,020.00	\$135.000	\$24,030.00	\$285.000	\$50,730.00
STATE CATCH BASIN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0330	608A-2061	SF	3,820.000	\$11.000	\$42,020.00	\$13.500	\$51,570.00	\$11.000	\$42,020.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN									
0340	609-1054	FOOT	2,510.000	\$55.000	\$138,050.00	\$40.000	\$100,400.00	\$45.000	\$112,950.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
0350	611-1250	EACH	21.000	\$2,500.000	\$52,500.00	\$7,000.000	\$147,000.00	\$8,600.000	\$180,600.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3- KETTERING MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN									
0360	611-4023	FOOT	100.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$23.000	\$2,300.00
CONDUIT, MISC 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY)									
0370	613-1007	CY	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$165.000	\$16,500.00	\$145.000	\$14,500.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100 (CONTINGENCY)									
0380	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$18,135.830	\$18,135.83	\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00	\$20,592.000	\$20,592.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
9 items	Section Totals:				\$332,295.83		\$414,000.00		\$476,622.00
38 items	Totals:				\$1,205,230.00		\$1,259,848.50		\$1,541,122.92